
Listing of Florida Keys SOP Partners
Agencies and Organizations

Coral Shores High School
Marine Studies Group
Dave Makepeace
Phone:  853-3222 X327
makepeaced@monroe.k12.fl.us

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Coastal & Aquatic Managed Areas
Alicia Stevenson
Phone:  305-292-0311 x31
FAX:  305-292-5065
Alicia.Stevenson@noaa.gov

Everglades National Park
David Szymanski
Phone:  305-852-0316
FAX:  305-852-0310
David_Szymanski@nps.gov

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation
Commission / Florida Marine Research
Institute
Dave Eaken
Phone:  305-289-2330
FAX:  305-289-2334
Dave.Eaken@fwc.state.fl.us

Florida Keys Guides Association
Mike Ehlers
MikeE036@aol.com

Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary
Mary Tagliareni
Phone:  305-852-7717 x30
FAX:  305-853-0877
Mary.Tagliareni@noaa.gov

Nancy Diersing
Phone:  305-852-7717 x26
FAX:  305-853-0877
Nancy.Diersing@noaa.gov

Joy Tatgenhorst
Phone:  305-743-2437 x21
FAX:  305-743-2357
Joy.Tatgenhorst@noaa.gov

Cheva Heck
Phone:  305-292-0311 x26
FAX:  305-292-5065
Cheva.Heck@noaa.gov

Florida Park Service
Lignumvitae Key Botanical State Park
Pat Wells
Phone:  305-664-2540
FAX:  305-664-0713
patwells@terranova.net

District Five
Janice Duquesnel
Phone:  305-451-3005
Fax:  305-453-1265
Janice.Duquesnel@dep.state.fl.us

Bahia Honda State Park
Monay Markey
Phone:  305-872-9807
monay.markey@dep.state.fl.us



Monroe County Cooperative Extension
Service
4-H Program
Bryant Diersing
Phone:  305-853-7385
FAX:  305-853-3595
bdiersing@mail.ifas.ufl.edu

Monroe County- Department of Marine
Resources
Rich Jones
Phone:  305-289-2805
FAX:  305-289-2536
Jones-Rich@monroecounty-fl.com

The Ocean Conservancy
Nancy Klingener
Phone;  305-295-3370
FAX:  305-295-3371
nklingener@psinet.com

US Fish and Wildlife Service
Florida Keys National Wildlife Refuges
Jim Bell
Phone;  305-872-0724
FAX:  305-872-3469
james_bell@fws.gov

World Wide Sportsman
Mark Klingbeil
Phone:  305-664-4615 or 1-800-327-2880
FAX:  305-517-2618

We would like to thank the volunteers and other Seagrass Partners from around
the State of Florida and the United States that promote Seagrass Awareness.


